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19th March 2024 

Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Interim Reports and Book Sharing 
 
This week is Progress Week at Newchurch when all the teachers complete their assessments of the 
children.  Some of these will be teacher assessments based on the teachers’ knowledge of the children, 
whilst others will be based on end of term tests (Year 2 upwards). 
 
On Monday 15th April, you are invited into school at the end of the day to share your child’s books with 
them.  We will keep classrooms available to you until 4pm for those families who have more than one 
child in school. 
 
The following day, Tuesday 16th April, your child will bring home an interim report based on the 
assessments made by their class teachers in preparation for your discussion with their class teacher 
during parental conferences in the following weeks. 
 
Parental Conferences 
 
Following consultation with parents and carers of children who have Special Educational Needs (SEN), 
we have decided to combine both the Individual Education Plan (IEP) or Individual Behaviour Plan (IBP) 
and the discussion around provision alongside the usual parental conferences with the class teacher.  
Therefore, if your child has special educational needs, you will be offered a different date to your child’s 
cohort. 
 
These meetings will be for 20 minutes which combines the 10 minutes you would normally get as part 
of the parental conference with the class teacher and then the review of your child’s progress against 
their SEN targets. The parental conferences will include a member of the SEND Team: Mrs Narraway, 
Miss Igglesden or Mrs Brinskman-Wood.  
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Due to unforeseen circumstances, we have needed to change the date of some of our parental 
conferences and for this we apologise.  Please see below the revised dates of the parental conferences: 
 

Reception Wednesday 1st May 

Year 1 Monday 29th April 

Year 2 Monday 22nd April 

Year 3 Wednesday 24th April 

Year 4 Thursday 25th April 

Year 5 Thursday 18th April 

Year 6 Wednesday 17th April 

KS1 SEN parental conferences Friday 19th April 

KS2 SEN parental conferences Monday 22nd April 

 
Appointments for all parental conferences will be available via Teachers2Parents at 12:30pm on Friday 
22nd March. 
 
Finally, please see below the current diary of dates with any changes or additions highlighted in red for 
your ease of reference. 
 
Kindest regards, 
 

Jayne Narraway 

 
Headteacher 
 

Diary of Dates 2023-2024 
 
Spring Term 2024 
 

When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Wednesday 20th March 2024 Would you risk it? Workshop 
with the police – safeguarding 

initiative 

Year 6 

Wednesday 20th March 2024 Reception vision screening Reception 

Thursday 21st March 2024 @ 
2:30pm 

Kingswood Meeting Year 4 children and parents 

Thursday 21st March 2024 Easter Journey Year 5 

Friday 22nd March 2024 Clubs finish All classes 

Friday 22nd March 2024  Easter Bingo All families 

Friday 22nd March 2024 Warrington Museum Trip Year 2 

Monday 25th March 2024 TT Rockstars Day All classes 

Wednesday 27th March 2024 Easter Extravaganza All classes 

Wednesday 27th March 2024 Yoga Day (please wear PE kits) All classes 
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Thursday 28th March 2024 School Closes  

 
Summer Term 2024 

 
When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Monday 15th April 2024 School Opens  

Monday 15th April 2024 Book sharing after school All classes 

Tuesday 16th April 2024 Interim Reports  All classes 

Wednesday 17th April 2024 – 
Friday 19th April 2024 

Kingswood Year 4 

Wednesday 17th April 2024 Year 6 Parental Conferences Year 6 parents/carers 

Thursday 18th April 2024 Year 1 Parental Conferences 
Year 5 Parental Conferences 

Year 1 parents/carers 
Year 5 parents/carers 

Friday 19th April 2024 KS1 Special Needs Parental 
Conferences 

KS1 parents/carers of children 
with SEN 

Monday 22nd April 2024 KS2 Special Needs Parental 
Conferences 

KS2 parents/carers of children 
with SEN 

Monday 22nd April 2024 Year 2 Parental Conferences Year 2 parents/carers 

Monday 22nd April 2024 Clubs start All classes 

Wednesday 24th April 2024 Year 3 Parental Conferences 
 

Year 3 parents/carers 
 

Wednesday 24th April 2024 Year 4 trip to Islamic Centre Year 4  

Thursday 25th April 2024 Year 4 Parental Conferences Year 4 parents/carers 
 

Monday 29th April 2024 Year 5 Parental Conferences 
Year 1 Parental Conferences 

Year 5 parents/carers 
Year 1 parents/carers 

Monday 29th April 2024 @ 
2:40pm 

Y2 Burwardsley Residential 
Meeting 

Year 2 children and 
parents/carers 

Wednesday 1st May 2024 Reception Parental Conferences Reception parents/carers 

Thursday 2nd May 2024 @ 
11:30am 

Year 5 Loved One to Lunch Year 5 parents/carers 

Monday 13th May 2024 Year 6 SATS – SPAG Year 6 

Tuesday 14th May 2024 Year 6 SATS – Reading Year 6 

Wednesday 15th May 2024 Year 6 SATS – Maths Papers 1 
and 2 

Year 6 

Thursday 16th May 2024 Year 6 SATS – Maths Paper 3 Year 6 

Friday 24th May 2024 School Closes  

Tuesday 11th June 2024 School Opens  

w/c Monday 10th June 2024 Phonics Screening Check Year 1 and some Year 2 
children 

w/c Monday 10th June 2024 Multiplication Check Year 4 

Tuesday 25th June 2024 Year 5 trip to the synagogue Year 5 
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Thursday 27th June 2024 @ 
11:30am 

Year 6 Loved One to Lunch Year 6 parents/carers 

Thursday 27th June 2024 Walker Art Museum Year 4 

Friday 28th June 2024 Clubs finish All classes 

Tuesday 2nd July and 
Wednesday 3rd July 2024 

Burwardsley Residential Visit Year 2 

Wednesday 3rd and Thursday 
4th July 2024 

Moving Up Day 
All classes move up to their next 
class for the days and Y6 go to 

high school.  

All classes except Y2 on 3rd July 
as they are at Burwardsley.  

School will manage another day 
for them to spend with their 

new teacher. 

Tuesday 9th July 2024 Summer Gala Concert Year 3 

Wednesday 17th July 2024 @ 
9:15am 

KS1 Sports Day Key Stage One classes and 
parents 

Wednesday 17th July 2024 @ 
6:00pm 

Year Six Performance and 
Awards Ceremony 

Year 6 children and families 

Thursday 18th July 2024 @ 
9:15am 

KS2 Sports Day Key Stage Two classes and 
parents/carers 

Friday 19th July 2024 Reports Out All classes 

Friday 19th July 2024 @ 2pm 
onwards 

RobinFest All classes 

Tuesday 23rd July 2024 Golf Day (PE kit needed) All classes 

Thursday 25th July 2024 @ 2pm Leavers’ Assembly All classes and parents/carers 

Thursday 25th July 2024 School Closes  

 


